You

YouGov Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 2106 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 12th - 13th June 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con| Lab| " Jukip| con| Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2539 |40-50| 60+ |ABC1| c2DE | London | REStOF [Midiands I\ [ scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 2106 | X | X X X |598] 513 | 483 [1021] 1085 | 251 | 533 | 720 | 602 |1200| 906 270 684 451 518 183

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think the United States and Britain were right or wrong to
take military action against Iraq?
Right 23 |29 25 26 25|24 27 21| 30 17 23 30 23 19 24 23 26 22 23 25 23
Wrong 51 |46 52 59 60|53 47 56 | 54 47 43 41 52 61 53 47 48 54 52 47 51
Don'tknow 26 |25 23 16 15|23 26 23| 15 36 34 30 26 20 | 23 29 26 24 26 29 26
How much responsibility do you think former Prime Minister
Tony Blair has for the current situation in Iraq today?
Most 29 |40 19 24 43|42 19 27 | 30 29 17 26 25 41 31 26 27 31 26 31 28
Some 44 |43 48 51 38|43 43 51 | 47 41 45 45 48 38 | 45 43 46 44 46 40 46
Only a little 11 9 15 12 10| 8 15 10 | 12 10 15 10 12 8 11 10 14 9 10 13 10
None 5 2 7 10 5 2 9 5 6 3 8 3 5 5 4 6 2 6 5 5 4
Don’t know 11 5 11 3 4 5 14 8 5 17 15 16 10 7 9 15 12 10 13 12 13
How much responsibility do you think US President Barack
Obama has for the current situation in Iraq today?
Most 11 |10 10 9 14| 11 12 8 10 12 9 10 11 14 10 13 13 12 10 11 12
Some 33 |37 30 36 41|39 29 32| 33 33 26 31 33 38 33 33 38 34 31 34 26
Onlyalitle 28 [ 33 29 28 25|30 27 33| 31 25 33 27 29 26 30 26 25 27 31 27 30
None 16 14 20 25 14| 15 18 18 20 11 16 17 16 13 17 14 12 16 15 16 21
Don’t know 12 7 11 3 5 6 14 9 5 18 16 16 10 8 10 14 12 11 14 12 11
Are Iragi civilians better off today than they were eleven years
ago when the war in Iraq began?
Definitely yes 3 3 3 6 4 3 3 2 4 2 3 5 3 2 3 3 6 2 2 2 6
Probablyyes 22 |26 26 18 21|24 24 18 | 25 19 25 23 21 20| 23 20 23 21 18 24 23
Probablyno 35 |37 36 38 36|38 35 38| 34 36 26 27 37 44 | 37 33 31 35 40 33 37
Definitely no 13 11 13 13 191 11 12 15 17 9 9 12 12 16 12 13 12 14 12 13 11
Don'tknow 28 |23 22 25 20|23 26 28| 20 34 38 33 27 19 25 31 28 28 28 28 24
Which of these do you think is most likely?
Iraq will become a stable democracy in the next year ortwo 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 3 1 0 1 2
Iraq will become a stable democracy, but it will take longer than iry:?;; 25 127 29 a0 11|20 26 31 28 22 38 34 18 20 27 22 31 26 21 22 29
Iraq will probably never become a stable democracy 58 | 63 55 48 83| 69 56 55 62 55 36 45 66 71 58 60 52 59 61 61 52
Don’t know 15 9 14 11 6 |10 16 13 8 22 25 19 14 9 14 17 15 13 17 16 17

1 © 2014 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk


yougov.co.uk

